

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3537 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6717  
 HWY : SR 026,090  
 TITLE : EASTERN REGION  
 2024  
 BRIDGE REPAIR  
 24Z010  
 PROJECT : 0904(133)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2024  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED :

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 3701 SOUTH RD  
 98275-5723  
 MUKILTEO WA 982750418  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
<b>PREPARATION</b>					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	129,079.58	350,000.00	171.15 % -100.00 %
2	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.	3.0000	4.0000	33.33 % -100.00 %
	600.0000		1,800.00	2,400.00	600.00
<b>STRUCTURE</b>					
3	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT	PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 % 0.00 %
4	MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY	C.F.	60.0000	190.0000	216.67 % -100.00 %
	1583.0000		94,980.00	300,770.00	205,790.00
5	FINISHING AND CURING MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY	S.Y.	55.0000	175.0000	218.18 % -100.00 %
	844.0000		46,420.00	147,700.00	101,280.00
6	SCARIFYING CONC. SURFACE BR 26/135	S.Y.	350.0000	550.0000	57.14 % -100.00 %
	832.0000		291,200.00	457,600.00	166,400.00
7	SCARIFYING CONC. SURFACE BR 90/312S	S.Y.	350.0000	550.0000	57.14 % -100.00 %
	844.0000		295,400.00	464,200.00	168,800.00
8	TYPE 2 DECK REPAIR	S.F.	160.0000	100.0000	-37.50 % -100.00 %
	2395.0000		383,200.00	239,500.00	-143,700.00
9	CONC. CLASS 4000D FOR CONCRETE OVERLAY	C.Y.	2,500.0000	3,090.0000	23.60 % -100.00 %
	69.0000		172,500.00	213,210.00	40,710.00

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3537 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6717  
 HWY : SR 026,090  
 TITLE : EASTERN REGION  
 2024  
 BRIDGE REPAIR  
 24Z010  
 PROJECT : 0904(133)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2024  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED :

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 3701 SOUTH RD  
 98275-5723  
 MUKILTEO WA 982750418  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./	AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
STRUCTURE						
10	FINISHING AND CURING CONC. CLASS 4000D					
	832.0000	S.Y.	75.0000	170.0000	126.67 %	-100.00 %
			62,400.00	141,440.00	79,040.00	0.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT						
11	HMA JOINT SEAL AT BRIDGE END					
	184.0000	L.F.	30.0000	55.0000	83.33 %	-100.00 %
			5,520.00	10,120.00	4,600.00	0.00
12	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT					
	845.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	-100.00 %
			42,250.00	42,250.00	0.00	0.00
13	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK BR 26/135					
	832.0000	S.Y.	35.0000	32.0000	-8.57 %	-100.00 %
			29,120.00	26,624.00	-2,496.00	0.00
14	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64H-28					
	120.0000	TON	300.0000	800.0000	166.67 %	-100.00 %
			36,000.00	96,000.00	60,000.00	0.00
15	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
		CALC			0.00 %	0.00 %
			1,080.00	1,080.00		0.00
16	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
		CALC			0.00 %	0.00 %
			1,830.00	1,830.00		0.00
17	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
		CALC			0.00 %	0.00 %
			200.00	200.00		0.00
18	JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT					
	200.0000	L.F.	10.0000	30.0000	200.00 %	-100.00 %
			2,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3537 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6717  
 HWY : SR 026,090  
 TITLE : EASTERN REGION  
 2024  
 BRIDGE REPAIR  
 24Z010  
 PROJECT : 0904(133)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2024  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED :

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 3701 SOUTH RD  
 98275-5723  
 MUKILTEO WA 982750418  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
19	ESC LEAD						
	14.0000	DAY	175.0000	200.0000	14.29 %		-100.00 %
			2,450.00	2,800.00	350.00	0.00	
20	INLET PROTECTION						
	2.0000	EACH	250.0000	1,400.0000	460.00 %		-100.00 %
			500.00	2,800.00	2,300.00	0.00	
21	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00		0.00	
TRAFFIC							
22	TEMPORARY BARRIER						
	800.0000	L.F.	100.0000	136.0000	36.00 %		-100.00 %
			80,000.00	108,800.00	28,800.00	0.00	
23	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR						
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	9,200.0000	206.67 %		-100.00 %
			3,000.00	9,200.00	6,200.00	0.00	
24	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00		0.00	
25	PAINT LINE						
	1800.0000	L.F.	3.0000	4.0000	33.33 %		-100.00 %
			5,400.00	7,200.00	1,800.00	0.00	
26	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING						
	1.0000	EACH	200.0000	200.0000	0.00 %		-100.00 %
			200.00	200.00	0.00	0.00	
27	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1						
	0.0800	MI.	12,500.0000	150,000.0000	1,100.00 %		-100.00 %
			1,000.00	12,000.00	11,000.00	0.00	
28	TEMPORARY ADHESIVE TRANSVERSE RUMBLE STRIPS						
	384.0000	L.F.	125.0000	50.0000	-60.00 %		-100.00 %
			48,000.00	19,200.00	-28,800.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3537 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6717  
 HWY : SR 026,090  
 TITLE : EASTERN REGION  
 2024  
 BRIDGE REPAIR  
 24Z010  
 PROJECT : 0904(133)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2024  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED :

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 3701 SOUTH RD  
 98275-5723  
 MUKILTEO WA 982750418  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
29	TEMPORARY STOP LINE - SHORT DURATION				
	24.0000	L.F.	20.0000	100.0000	400.00 %
			480.00	2,400.00	1,920.00
					0.00
30	PORTABLE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL				
		L.S.			100.00 %
			30,000.00	60,000.00	30,000.00
					0.00
31	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN				
	456.0000	HR	11.0000	12.0000	9.09 %
			5,016.00	5,472.00	456.00
					0.00
32	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		L.S.			513.64 %
			110,000.00	675,000.00	565,000.00
					0.00
33	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY				
		EST.			0.00 %
			25,000.00	25,000.00	
					0.00
34	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	882.0000	S.F.	15.0000	40.0000	166.67 %
			13,230.00	35,280.00	22,050.00
					0.00
35	WSP REIMBURSEMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
					0.00
36	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN				
	456.0000	HR	15.0000	16.0000	6.67 %
			6,840.00	7,296.00	456.00
					0.00
OTHER ITEMS					
37	PROJECT PARTNERING				
		CALC			0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	
					0.00
38	SURVEYING FOR MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY				
		L.S.			19.00 %
			10,000.00	11,900.00	1,900.00
					0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3537 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6717  
 HWY : SR 026,090  
 TITLE : EASTERN REGION  
 2024  
 BRIDGE REPAIR  
 24Z010  
 PROJECT : 0904(133)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2024  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED :

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 3701 SOUTH RD  
 98275-5723  
 MUKILTEO WA 982750418  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
39	SURVEYING FOR 4000D CONC. OVERLAY				
	L.S.			19.00 %	-100.00 %
			10,000.00	11,900.00	1,900.00
40	FORCE ACCOUNT ST. REINF. BAR FOR DECK REINF. REPAIR				
	EST.			0.00 %	0.00 %
			40,000.00	40,000.00	0.00
41	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
	EST.			0.00 %	0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00
42	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
	EST.			0.00 %	0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	0.00
43	MINOR CHANGE				
	CALC			0.00 %	0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	0.00
44	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC			0.00 %	0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	0.00
45	SPCC PLAN				
	L.S.			650.00 %	-100.00 %
			2,000.00	15,000.00	13,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,998,096.58	\$3,562,373.00	78.29%
				LOW BIDDER REJECTED	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			\$1,998,096.58	\$3,562,373.00	78.29%
				LOW BIDDER REJECTED	